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Healthy Neighborhoods Learning Exchange Session: 
SUCCESSES AND STRATEGIES IN IMPLEMENTING HEALTHY FOOD RETAIL STRATEGIES  
March 8, 2017; 10:00-11:00 a.m. 

Resources Shared and Next Steps 
 
Facilitators:  
Layman Lee, Brownsville Partnership, llee@cmtysolutions.org 
Danielle Sherman, ALBD, Project Manager, Danielle_sherman@activelivingbydesign.org 
 
Participants:  
Karen Bage, St Lawrence Health Initiative, Community Coordinator, karen@gethealthyslc.org 
Roberto Claudio, Claremont, Community Health Worker/Program Coordinator, rclaud@bronxleb.org 
Daniel Dei, Bronx Lebanon Hospital Center, Managed Care Navigator, ddei@bronxleb.org  
Karen Derusha, Clinton County, Supervising Public Health Educator, 

karen.derusha@clintoncountygov.com  
Kathleen Ferrall, New York City, Capacity Building Associate of the Neighborhood Plaza Program, 

kferrall@thehort.org 
Hannah Fleisher, Two Bridges, Manager of Planning Projects, hannah@twobridges.org 
Briana Getman, Niagara Falls, Community Grant Coordinator, bmd97@cornell.edu  
Yineska Guerrero, Hunts Points, Coordinator, yineska.guerrero@urbanhealthplan.org 
Julia Koprak, The Food Trust, Senior Associate, jkoprak@thefoodtrust.org 
Beth Machnica, Buffalo, Healthy Communities Catalyst of the Buffalo Niagara Medical Campus, 

emachnica@bnmc.org  
Laura Quigley, Claremont, Project Coordinator, lquigley@bronxleb.org 
Dwayne Wharton, Philadelphia, Director of External Affairs of The Food Trust, 

dwharton@thefoodtrust.org 
Paul Tainsh, New York University, Evaluator, ptainsh365@gmail.com 
Barbara Taveras, The New York Community Trust, Senior Projects Officer, bat@nyct-cfi.org 
Liz Ward, New York State Health Foundation, Senior Program Assistant, ward@nyshealth.org 
Joanne  Lee, ALBD, Collaborative Learning Director, joanne_lee@activelivingbydesign.org   
Phil Bors, ALBD Technical Assistance Director, phil_bors@activelivingbydesign.org  
 
Resources Shared: 
Healthy Food Retail Initiatives 

 Clinton County 
o Overcoming Obstacles to Food Access in Clinton County project: 

http://nyshealthfoundation.org/our-grantees/grantee-profile/clinton-county-health-
department-Nov-2015  

o Better Choice Retailer program: http://www.clintonhealth.org/bc/  

 East Harlem La Marqueta: https://www.nycedc.com/project/la-marqueta   

 Niagara Falls Healthy Food Retail work: Contact Briana Getman, bmd97@cornell.edu; 716-299-
0905 x275 

 Syracuse 
o Nojaim Bros Supermarket Launches Consumer-Friendly NuVal Nutritional Scoring 

System: http://lernercenter.syr.edu/2016/02/08/nuval-at-nojaims/  
o NuVal® Nutritional Scoring System: https://www.nuval.com/how 
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 Foodlink NY regional food hub: http://foodlinkny.org/  

 Green Guerillas community gardens initiative: http://www.greenguerillas.org/  

 Grow NYC Fresh Food Box Program: https://www.grownyc.org/greenmarketco/foodbox  

 Healthy Food Retail Action Network: http://healthyfoodretailnyc.org/resources/  

 Shop Healthy NYC: http://www1.nyc.gov/site/foodpolicy/help/shop-healthy.page  
 
Healthy Food Retail Guides 

 NeighborFood Grocery Guide: www.neighborfood.nyc  

 Shop Healthy NYC guide (see page 8 for Store Observation Form assessment tool): 
http://www1.nyc.gov/assets/doh/downloads/pdf/pan/adopt-a-shop-guide.pdf   
 

 
Funding Opportunity 

 Fruit and Vegetable Incentive Pilot Program RFP (due March 17th): http://www.fphnyc.org/get-
involved/rfps/fruit-and-vegetable-incentive-pilot-program-rfp/    
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